GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1681
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.11.2019

Nal Se Jal Scheme
1681. SHRI S. MUNISWAMY:
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:
(a) the implementation status of the Nal Se Jal scheme;
(b) the action being taken by the Government in this regard; and
(c) the funds allocated for the said scheme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) Government of India has launched Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM), which aims at providing potable water to every rural household through Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC) at service level of 55 litre per capita per day (Ipcd) by 2024. As reported, as on 21.11.2019, about 18.41% [3.29 Crore] rural households have tap
connection with piped water supply.

(b) Under JJM, a budgetary allocation ofz 10,000.66 Crore has been made for the year 2019-20 and first instalment hasbeen released to eligible States/ UTs. Further, a conference of Minister in-charge of rural water supply of various States was held in New Delhi followed by five regional workshops to discuss various aspects of JUM and modalities of the implementation. In addition, regular review of the programme is also held with States/ UTs.

(c) Planned outlay of JUM in five years is ¥ 3.60 lakh Crore, out of which Central Share is about ¥ 2.08 lakh Crore.
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